An entity’s estimates in accordance with Ind ASs at the date of transition to Ind AS shall be consistent with estimates made for the same date in

accordance with previous GAAP (after adjustments to relect any diference in accounting policies), unless there is an objective evidence that those
estimates were in error.

Ind AS estimates as at 1 April 2015 are consistent with the estimates as at the same date made in conformity with previous GAAP. The Company made

estimates for following items in accordance with Ind AS at the date of transition as these were not required under previous GAAP:
- Impairment of inancial assets based on expected credit loss model.

Classiication and measurement of inancial assetsInd AS 101 requires an entity to assess classiication and measurement of inancial assets on the basis

of the facts and circumstances that exist at the date of transition to Ind AS.”

c) Reconciliations Between Previous GAAP and Ind AS

Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash lows for prior periods. The following tables represent the

reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

I Reconciliation of Equity as at Date of Transition (1st April 2015)

Particulars Note  Indian GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

a)Property, Plant and Equipment 1 & 10  4,747,473,134  9,789,760  4,757,262,894

b)Capital work in progress  68,102,112  -   68,102,112

c)Other Intangible assets  35,304,564  -   35,304,564

d)Financial Assets  -   -

81

Annual Report 2016-17

Particulars Note  Indian GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

i) Investments 6  444,048,794  31,061,238  475,110,032

ii) Loans 3  86,183,282  (27,245,007)  58,938,275

ii) Other inancial assets 11  -   19,155,480  19,155,480

e)Other non current assets 1 & 3  347,294,002  39,701,582  386,995,584

 5,728,405,888  72,463,053  5,800,868,941

Current assets

a)Inventories  22,752,180  -   22,752,180

b)Financial Assets  -

i)Trade receivable 8  3,938,381,723  (99,155,199)  3,839,226,524

ii)Cash and cash equivalents  137,274,787  -   137,274,787

iii)Other bank balances  8,715,516  -   8,715,516

iv)Loans  133,304,268  -   133,304,268

v)Other inancial assets 11  22,828,367  (19,155,480)  3,672,887

c)Current tax assets (net)  79,749,222  -   79,749,222

d)Other current assets 7 & 9  97,451,529  132,361,922  229,813,451

 4,440,457,592  14,051,243  4,454,508,835

Total Assets  10,168,863,480  86,514,296  10,255,377,776

Equity and Liabilities

Equity

a)Equity Share Capital  151,347,000  -   151,347,000

b)Other Equity  5,661,007,941  155,602,262  5,816,610,203

 5,812,354,941  155,602,262  5,967,957,203

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

a)Financial Liabilities

i)Long-term Borrowings  734,528,018  -   734,528,018

b)Deferred tax liabilities (net) 4  284,822,303  12,632,605  297,454,908

c)Other non current liabilities  -   -   -

 1,019,350,321  12,632,605  1,031,982,926

Current liabilities

a)Financial Liabilities

i)Borrowings  1,975,262,535  -   1,975,262,535

ii)Trade payables  693,039,926  -   693,039,926

iii)Other inancial Liabilities 11  478,691,986  (1,854,627)  476,837,359

b)Provisions 2  135,802,465  (81,720,569)  54,081,896

c)Other current liabilities 11  54,361,306  1,854,626  56,215,932

 3,337,158,218  (81,720,571)  3,255,437,647

Total Equity and Liabilities  10,168,863,480  86,514,296  10,255,377,776

II Reconciliation of Equity as at Date of Transition (31st March 2016)

Particulars Note  Indian GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

Assets

Non-current assets

a)Property, Plant and Equipment 1 & 10  5,159,183,626  46,284,081  5,205,467,707

b)Capital work in progress  123,186,891  -   123,186,891

c)Other Intangible assets  9,864,203  -  9,864,203

d)Financial Assets  -   -

i) Investments 6  231,220,156  34,393,530  265,613,686

ii) Loans 3  86,183,282  (21,940,563)  64,242,719

ii) Other inancial assets 11  -   19,722,679  19,722,679

e)Other non current assets 1 & 3  306,209,619  33,358,134  339,567,753

 5,915,847,777  111,817,862  6,027,665,638

Current assets

a)Inventories  17,578,333  -   17,578,333

b)Financial Assets  -

i)Trade receivable 8  3,129,860,708  (96,902,980)  3,032,957,728

ii)Cash and cash equivalents  91,152,474  -   91,152,474

ii)Other Bank Balances  12,895,802  -   12,895,802

iii)Loans  70,711,170  -   70,711,170

iv)Other inancial assets 11  24,185,047  (19,722,677)  4,462,370

c)Current tax assets (net)  109,016,428  -   109,016,428

d)Other current assets 7 & 9  191,978,102  139,482,594  331,460,696

 3,647,378,064  22,856,937  3,670,235,001
Total Assets  9,563,225,841  134,674,799  9,697,900,639

82

Transport Corporation of India Ltd.

Particulars Note  Indian GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
a)Equity Share Capital  152,147,200  -   152,147,200
b)Other Equity  4,944,903,633  84,071,100  5,028,974,733

 5,097,050,833  84,071,100  5,181,121,933
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
a)Financial Liabilities

i)Long-term Borrowings  957,575,099  -   957,575,099
b)Deferred tax liabilities (net) 4  319,837,716  (1,077,347)  318,760,369
c)Other non current liabilities  -   -   -

 1,277,412,815  (1,077,347)  1,276,335,468
Current liabilities
a)Financial Liabilities

i)Borrowings  2,042,801,847  -   2,042,801,847
ii)Trade payables  516,389,523  -   516,389,523
iii)Other inancial Liabilities 11  524,523,826  (2,398,659)  522,125,167

b)Provisions 2  63,440,086  -   63,440,086
c)Other current liabilities 11  41,606,911  54,079,704  95,686,615

 3,188,762,193  51,681,045  3,240,443,238
Total Equity and Liabilities  9,563,225,841  134,674,798  9,697,900,639

III Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the Year Ended (31st March 2016)

Particulars Note  Indian GAAP  Adjustments  Ind AS
Income from Operations
a) Income from Operations 7 & 11  15,945,773,190  38,324,771  15,984,097,961
Total  15,945,773,190  38,324,771  15,984,097,961

Expenses
a) Operating Expenses 7  12,774,754,056  49,330,724  12,824,084,780
b) Employee Beneits Expense 5 & 9  965,591,751  (11,951,374)  953,640,377
c) Depreciation and Amortisation Expense 10  481,360,169  25,754,748  507,114,917
d) Other Expenses 1, 3 & 8  930,840,871  (61,699,008)  869,141,863
Total  15,152,546,847  1,435,090  15,153,981,937
Proit from Operations Before other Income and Finance Costs (1-2)  793,226,343  36,889,681  830,116,024
Other income 11  124,708,568  31,320,662  156,029,230
Proit Before Finance Costs  917,934,911  68,210,343  986,145,254
Finance Costs 11  229,590,715  9,688,888  239,279,603
Proit Before Tax from Continuing Operations  688,344,196  58,521,455  746,865,651
Tax Expense (Including Deferred Tax) 4  142,415,131  8,861,395  151,276,526
Proit from Continuing Operations After Tax  545,929,065  49,660,060  595,589,125

Proit Before Tax from Discontinuing Operations 7  435,266,562  9,655,217  444,921,779
Tax Expense of Discontinuing Operations 4  130,579,969  3,341,477  133,921,446
Proit from Discontinuing Operations After Tax  304,686,593  6,313,740  311,000,333
Net Proit For the Period 5 & 6  850,615,658  55,973,800  906,589,458

Other Comprehensive Income/(Expense) Net of Taxes 4  -   (3,412,896)  (3,412,896)

Total Comprehensive Income as Per Ind AS  850,615,658  52,560,904  903,176,562

IV Reconciliations between previous GAAP and Ind AS

  Ind AS 101 requires an entity to reconcile equity, total comprehensive income and cash lows for prior periods. The following tables represent the

reconciliations from previous GAAP to Ind AS.

 Reconciliation of total equity as at 31st March 2016 and 1st April 2015

Particulars  31st March 2016  1st April 2015

Total equity (shareholder's funds) as per previous GAAP 5,097,050,833 5,812,354,941
Adjustments:
Impact of change in revenue recognition (POCM)  26,124,346  132,361,922
Impact of expected credit loss (5,293,076) (99,155,199)
Impact of inancial instruments at amortised cost (868,439)